

Schedule of Fees

UPDATED FEBRUARY 2016

The State of Georgia classifies occupancy types using "NFPA 101 Life Safety Code". If you are unsure as to which one your business might be, you can call 706-654-2500 X 1 or email smartin@wjfd.org for further assistance.

ile, Residential Board and Care, Bus \$20.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$50.00 \$60.00 \$70.00 \$80.00 + \$10 per 50,000 s \$30.00 \$40.00
\$20.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$50.00 \$60.00 \$70.00 \$80.00 + \$10 per 50,000 s
\$20.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$50.00 \$60.00 \$70.00 \$80.00 + \$10 per 50,000 s
\$20.00 \$30.00 \$40.00 \$50.00 \$60.00 \$70.00 \$80.00 + \$10 per 50,000 s
\$30.00 \$40.00 \$50.00 \$60.00 \$70.00 \$80.00 + \$10 per 50,000 s \$30.00
\$40.00 \$50.00 \$60.00 \$70.00 \$80.00 + \$10 per 50,000 s \$30.00
\$40.00 \$50.00 \$60.00 \$70.00 \$80.00 + \$10 per 50,000 s \$30.00
\$50.00 \$60.00 \$70.00 \$80.00 + \$10 per 50,000 s \$30.00
\$60.00 \$70.00 \$80.00 + \$10 per 50,000 s \$30.00
\$70.00 \$80.00 + \$10 per 50,000 s \$30.00
\$80.00 + \$10 per 50,000 s \$30.00
\$30.00
-
\$40.00
γ 1 0.00
\$50.00
\$60.00
\$70.00
\$80.00
\$90.00 + \$10 per 50,000 s
\$50.00 \$60.00 \$70.00 \$80.00

WEST JACKSON FIRE DEPARTMENT

FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU 69 W Jackson Road, Braselton, GA 30517 | 706-654-2500 | wjfd.org



Occupancy Type and Square Feet	Inspection Fee
Industrial	
Less than 5,001	\$50.00
5,001 to 10,500	\$60.00
10,501 to 12,000	\$70.00
12,001 to 15,000	\$80.00
15,001 and above	\$90.00 + \$10 per 20,000 sq.ft.
Storage	
-	
Less than 5,001	\$20.00
5,001 to 25,000	\$30.00
25,001 to 50,000	\$40.00
50,001 to 100,000	\$50.00
100,001 and above	\$60.00 + \$10 per 50,000 sq.ft.
Construction Plan Reviews	
Less than 5,001	\$100.00
5,001 square feet and above	\$0.02 per sq.ft.
Site plan review for Fire Department access,	\$75.00
hydrant location, etc.	
NFPA 96 Hood vent plan review and	\$50.00
inspection	
Sprinkler plans review	\$75.00 plus \$0.25 per sprinkler head
Fire Alarm plan review	\$75.00 plus \$0.25 per device
Other Inspection or Review Fees	
Fire Works sales tent display	\$50.00
3rd and succeeding construction inspections	\$75.00
after two failed inspections	



False Fire Alarm Fees		
Occupancy Type and Number of False Alarms in a 12-month period	False Fire Alarm Fee	
Commercial and Industrial		
1st through 3rd false alarm	No charge	
4th false alarm	\$75.00	
5th false alarm	\$150.00	
6th and subsequent false alarm(s)	\$300.00	
Residential		
1st through 3rd false alarm	No charge	
4th false alarm	\$25.00	
5th false alarm	\$50.00	
6th and subsequent false alarm(s)	\$100.00	

If you are unsure as to which one your business might be, you can call or email for further assistance. Contact West Jackson Fire Department Fire Marshal Shannon Martin with any specific questions. If you are ready for your inspection, call, email or use the online Inspection Request form. Same day inspections are not guaranteed and will be set up by appointments. Inspection fees vary by occupancy classification and square footage.

Shannon Martin, Fire Marshal 69 W Jackson Road, Braselton, GA 30517 706-654-2500 ext. 1 <u>smartin@wjfd.org</u> <u>Online Inspection Request Form</u>